

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 18 July 2024 17 July 2027 10621246 0531433

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

## Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Deutsche Edelstahlwerke Specialty Steel GmbH & Co. KG

Schwanenstraße 8, 58089 Hagen, Germany

IATF USI: 6SZHFC

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

IATF 16949:2016

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 – 0017842-004 Corporate Scheme Identifier: KLN0206782

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design and manufacture of bar, bright bar, rolled and wire products constructional steel, tool steel, stainless and special steels.



Regional Director, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 0017842-004 10621246 0531433

## **Certificate Schedule**

Location

**Remote Support Location Deutsche Edelstahlwerke Services GmbH** 

Auestraße 4, 58452 Witten, Germany

IATF USI: G6A5FM

**Activities** 

IATF 16949:2016

Management Review, Policy Making, Strategic Planning, Information Technologies, Finance, Quality System Management, Internal Audit Management, Human Resources, Continuous Improvement, Marketing, Sales, Supplier Management

**Remote Support Location** 

Deutsche Edelstahlwerke Specialty Steel GmbH & Co. KG

Auestraße 4, 58452 Witten, Germany

IATF USI: LXGPGE

IATF 16949:2016

R&D, Process Design, Product Design



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom